TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAN Swiss Arms AG		04/25/2007	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.P. Sauer & Sohn GmbH	
Street Address:	Sauerstr. 2-6	
City:	Eckernfoerde	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	24340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3557528	X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: tmmiami@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco

Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7058-T07-013

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul D. Bianco

Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway

Address Line 2: Suite 115

TRADEMARK REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0030 OF \$40.00 355/528

900179292

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leticia Guerra		
Signature:	/Leticia Guerra/		
Date:	12/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20101207 executed assignment - X#page1.tif source=20101207 executed assignment - X#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April, 2007</u>, by and between **SAN Swiss Arms AG**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 1, 8212 Neuhausen am Rhinefalls, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **J.P. Sauer & Sohn GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Sauerstr. 2-6, 24340 Eckernförde, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Purchase and Sale Agreement between the parties, Assignor has sold and transferred to Assignee certain assets of Assignor's business regarding a portion of Assignor's business, including U.S. Registration No. 3,557,528 for the "X" Mark and design (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment in furtherance of said Purchase and Sale Agreement for the purpose of transferring all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions provided in the aforementioned Purchase and Sale Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries throughout the world, as well as all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringements thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of the registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0032 Assignment from SAN Swiss Arms AG to J.P. Sauer & Sohn GmbH Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the date first above-written.

Signed at Newhouser on the 4th day of Warch, 2009
ASSIGNOR:
SAN SWISS ARMS AG
Ву:
Name: Patrick RICHARD
Title: CEO
Signed at <u>Eckery fords</u> on this <u>948</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2009
ASSIGNEE:
J.P. SAUER & SOHN GRIBH
By: 4.6 6.1
Name: Michael Lüke
Title: CEO